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Congressional Candidate Table 8g

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Debts Owed
January 1, 2001 - June 30, 2001

Candidate Name
SUDAN, PHIL
KAHN, ROGER F
HENTSCHEL, NOEL IRWIN
CHOCOLA, JOSEPH CHRISTOPHER
REISER, THOMAS A
LOWE, PHILIP A
HENDREN, JAMES PAUL
DRIVER, RODNEY D
MURRAY, KEVIN
PORTER, JON SR
TERRELL, LEO JAMES
HOLDEN, NATHAN NATHANIEL
FRANKS, TRENT
KLAUBER, JAMES S
CONKLIN, H SCOTT
TURNHAM, JOSEPH R
PACHECO, MARC R
MACHEK, JACK
MCCOY, MATT
COX, JOHN CLAYTON
KNEPPER, RANDOLPH LEROY
CLARK, MARTHA FULLER
O'SHAUGHNESSY, MARYELLEN
DUCEY, SUSAN GAIL
CARLOTA, LUPO
CARSON, JO ELLEN
HAVICE, SALLY
CAMPBELL, RICHARD H
GARRETT, E SCOTT
FOSTER, EZOLA
RALLS, JOHN GREEL JR
WEILAND, RICHARD PAUL
CASEY, RICHARD D
ANDERSON, PHELPS
HUNT, ROGER WAYNE
SULLIVAN, JOHN
PRUITT, E SCOTT
HARTZOK, ALANNA KAY
FREEMAN, MARION DENISE SPENCER
ARRIOLA, JOHN

State District

X
GA
CA
IN
X
CA
AR
RI
CA
NV
CA
CA
AZ
SC
PA
AL
MA
PA
1A
GA
FL
NH
OH
OK
TN
AR
CA
ME
NJ
CA
FL
SD
SD
NM
SD
OK
OK
PA
GA
TN

05
11
32
02
25
32
03
02
32
03
32
32
02
03
09
03
09
18
04
13
01
01
12
04
07
03
39
02
05
32
01
00
00
02
00
01
01
09
12
05

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Reform Party
Unknown
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Green Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Debts Owed

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

$3,275,000
$2,932,500
$1,161,250
$494,036
$466,619
$447,000
$300,000
$261,000
$258,595
$157,162
$120,991
$102,315
$100,100
$100,000
$77,450
$66,110
$60,000
$52,265
$50,000
$49,996
$40,000
$20,000
$15,743
$14,888
$13,000
$12,000
$11,497
$7,667
$7,518
$6,146
$6,000
$5,814
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$3,460
$3,276
$2,965
$1,500
$200



